financing component

Debt instruments measured at amortized

cost

Standardized approach

3 Short-term receivables from

related parties

Debt instruments measured at amortized

cost

Simplified approach

4 Receivables from related parties

with a financing component

Debt instruments measured at amortized

cost

Standardized approach

5 Cash and cash equivalents Debt instruments measured at amortized

cost
Standardized approach

6 Court and awarded receivables Debt instruments measured at amortized

cost

Simplified approach

The Company has determined that the application of the impairment requirements of IFRS 9, effective from 1

January 2018, leads to the recognition of an additional impairment loss. A breakdown of the final balance of the

allowance for impairment in accordance with IAS 39 with the opening balance of the loss allowances determined

in accordance with IFRS 9 is described below:

Impairment

under IAS 39 at

31 December

2017

  Revaluation

Expected credit

losses under

IFRS 9 as at 1

January 2018
 TBGN  TBGN  TBGN

Current trade receivables under IAS 39 /

Financial assets at amortized cost under IFRS 9
 (7 360)  (6 510)  (13 870)

Court and awarded receivables under IAS 39 /

Financial Assets at amortized cost under IFRS 9
 (201 153)  (160)  (201 313)

Other receivables under IAS 39 / Financial

assets at amortized cost under IFRS 9
 (16 902)  (159)  (17 061)

Cash and cash equivalents under IAS 39 /

Financial assets at amortized cost under IFRS 9
 -  (4)  (4)

  (225 415)  (6 833)  (232 248)

The Company has adopted the following new and revised standards and interpretations that are mandatory for

application from 1 January 2018 that do not affect the financial position and results of its operations.

IFRIC Interpretation 22 "Transactions in Foreign Currency and Advance Payments" - adopted by the EU

on 28 March 2018.

This Interpretation relates to the reporting of transactions or parts of foreign currency transactions upon receipt

of advance payments prior to the recognition of the asset itself, expense or income. In such cases, undertakings

report prepayment asset (prepayments of assets or services) or deferred income liability (sales receivable from